

## Official launch of the Fire Services Department Community Collaboration Network Thematic Website

The Fire Services Department Community Collaboration Network thematic website has officially launched, providing information about the network's work and activities, as well as the list of chairpersons and members of the District Fire Safety Committees from 18 districts. Each district has its own dedicated subpage featuring a "Welcome Message from the Chairman," where the Chairman will introduce the fire education efforts, future plans, and detail emergency preparedness education information and activity highlights.

The Fire Services Department is collaborating closely with the Home Affairs Department, local organizations, and Care Teams to enhance regional efforts. Divisional Commanders will also gather feedback, consult with the District Fire Safety Committees, and develop District Fire Services Policies based on the specific circumstances of each district.

For more information on the Thematic Website, please visit https://www.hkfsd.gov.hk/eng/education/fsdccn.html.

Hong Kong Fire Services Department